
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019286-2022 

Contract

EC0900 Lot 1 - Short Read Genomic Sequencing

University Of Edinburgh

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019286
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ac96  
Published 14 July 2022, 2:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Of Edinburgh

Charles Stewart House, 9-16 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1HT

Contact

Helen Zheng

Email

zzheng33@exseed.ed.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019286-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019286-2022
mailto:zzheng33@exseed.ed.ac.uk


Page 2 to 12

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

National registration number

SC005336

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.ed.ac.uk/schools-departments/procurement/supplying

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.ed.ac.uk/schools-departments/procurement/supplying
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EC0900 Lot 1 - Short Read Genomic Sequencing

Reference number

EC0900

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

You are invited by The University of Edinburgh (UoE) to tender for a position on a lotted
framework covering a wide range of Sequencing and Genotyping services.

The UoE have internally available resources and this framework is designed to support
these resources. Our end-users will be encouraged to approach our internal resources
first and foremost but if capability, capacity or cost isn't suitable, then successful suppliers
on the framework will be able to compete for this business.

This procurement process aims to establish a family of Framework Agreements (all under
the UoE procurement reference of EC0900) which shall be used to service future
sequencing/genotyping projects, subject to their own project specific needs.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 12

73110000 - Research services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open Tender - creation of a framework. The aim is to establish a family of frameworks to
provide sequencing/genotyping services support to our internally available resources i.e.
Edinburgh Genomics, the Genome Foundry, etc.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-009509

/Notice/009509-2021


Page 6 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

EC0900 Lot 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 08 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Anthony Nolan Histocompatibility Laboratories

The Royal Free Hospital, Pond Street

London

NW3 2QG

Telephone

+44 3033030303

Country



Page 7 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Earlham Institute

Norwich Research Park

Norwich

NR4 7UZ

Telephone

+44 1603450072

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GENEWIZ UK Ltd

Hope End

Takeley

CM22 6TA



Page 8 to 12

Telephone

+44 1279873837

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Macrogen Europe B.V.

Meibergdreef 57

Amsterdam

1105 BA

Telephone

+44 7899342650

Country

Netherlands

NUTS code

NL32 - North Holland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Microbial Genomics Ltd / (Trading as) MicrobesNG



Page 9 to 12

Units 1-2, First Floor, The BioHub, Birmingham Research Park, 97 Vincent Drive

Birmingham

B15 2SQ

Telephone

+44 1212951907

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Novogene (UK) Company Ltd.

25 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road

Cambridge

CB4 0FW

Telephone

+44 7802438145

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME



Page 10 to 12

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CeGaT

Paul-Ehrlich-Straße 23

Tübingen

D-72076

Telephone

+44 7507655811

Country

Germany

NUTS code

DE1 - Baden-Württemberg

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 11 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:700174)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court & Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotscourt.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Edinburgh Sheriff Court & Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

mailto:edinburgh@scotscourt.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court


Page 12 to 12

Email

edinburgh@scotscourt.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:edinburgh@scotscourt.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/edinburgh-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-12-19T22:08:23+0000
	TCPDF




